
All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Raya University Invites Eligible Bidders for the Procurement of Staff Lounge
Service

Posted Date: Thursday 02nd, October 2025 (5 months ago)
Closing Date: Saturday 11th, October 2025 3:00 pm (closed)
Bid Bond:20,000
Location:Machew
Bid Document Price:200
Bid Opening Date: Saturday 11th, October 2025 3:30 pm
Category: Cafe & Restaurant Services/

Invitation to Bid

“Procurement of staff lounge service /የመምህራንና ሰራተኞች የመዝናኛ አገልግሎት”

Procurement Reference No: RU-NCB-NC-0020-2018-BID-Open
Procurement Category: NonConsultancyServices

Market Type: National
Procurement Method: Open

Lot Information

Object of Procurement: Procurement of staff lounge service /የመምህራንና ሰራተኞች የመዝናኛ

አገልግሎት
Description: Procurement of staff lounge service /የመምህራንና ሰራተኞች የመዝናኛ አገልግሎት

Lot Number: 1
Clarification Request Deadline: Oct 6, 2025, 5:00:00 PM
Pre-Bid Conference Schedule: Not Applicable
Site Visit Schedule: Not Applicable
Bid Submission Deadline: Oct 11, 2025, 3:00:00 PM
Bid Opening Schedule: Oct 11, 2025, 3:30:00 PM

Eligibility Requirements
Participation Fee: 200
Eligibility Documents:

Legal Qualification

Factor Criteria
Conflict of Interest No conflict of interest as described in ITB Clause 6.

https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/location/machew
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/cafe-restaurant


All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Factor Criteria

Valid tax clearance
certificate

Having been submitted valid tax clearance certificate issued by
the tax authority (Domestic Bidders Only) in accordance with ITB
Clause 4.6

VAT registration
certificate

Having been submitted VAT registration certificate issued by the
tax authority (in case of contract value of Birr 100,000.00 and
above) in accordance with ITB Clause 4.6.

Bid Security Amount: 20,000 ETB

Bid Security Form For MSE: Letter from Small and Micro Enterprise,

Bid Security From for Foreign Bidders: Bank Guarantee,

Notice:

Terms and Conditions: 

1. ከአንድ ዓመት በፊት ምንም ዓይነት የዋጋ ማሻሻያ አይደረግም፡፡ 

2. አሸናፊ ተጫራች ውልአስሮ ወደ ስራ ከገባ ብኋላ ካሰረበት ዋጋ በላይ ሲሸጥ ቢገኝ በቀጥታ የሚታገድ ይሆናል፡፡ 

3. አማካይ የገበያ ዋጋ አንፃር ሲታይ እጅግ ዝቅተኛ/የተሰበረ ዋጋ በቀጥታ ከጨረታው ይሰረዛል፡፡ 

4. ወርሓዊ የቦታ ኪራይ ብር 3000.00/ ሶስት ሺ/ ብር ነው፡፡ 

5. የስራ ውሉ ለሁለት ዓመት ብቻ የሚያገለግል ይሆናል፡፡ 

6. ኣሸናፊ የሚለየው በኣንስተኛ ጠቅላላ ዋጋ ይሆናል፡፡ 

7. የውሃና የመብራት እንዲሁም የመገልገያ ዕቃዎች በዩኒቨርሲቲ የመሸፈን ይሆናል፡፡ 

8. አንድ እቃ ወይም አገልግሎት ዋጋ ካልተሞላ ከውድድር ውጭ ይሆናል፡፡ 

9. The university has the right to cancel the bid fully or partially. 

10. The bidder should summit Hard copy of the original CPO/its equivalents in person to the
University before bid opening. 

11. Bidders should attach clear document

Address:

Procuring Entity: Raya University



All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Country: Ethiopia
Town: maichew
Street: 01
Room Number: Block 05
Telephone: +251342478375
Email: Abrhakalayu@rayu.edu.et
Po Box: 92

Please click on this Link In order to Bid on the Electronic Government Procurement website

mailto:Abrhakalayu@rayu.edu.et
https://production.egp.gov.et/egp/bids/all/tendering/6fd093b0-e3a6-4cbf-816a-ef4bc245d474/open

